

Listed on 21.8.2013
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 1
Item No. 96

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 13666/2013

Meenakshi & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Bajaj Allianz General Insu. Co. Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 4.7.2013 with office report dated 1.7.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 1 to 3(on furnishing their fresh and correct addresses within two weeks) through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.
List again on 21.8.2013."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has neither furnished fresh and correct address of respondents nor filed process fee of Rs. 30/- and 6 spare copies of petition for issuing fresh notice on unserved respondents through concerned district court in addition to postal service, hence notice could not be issue.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR