

f

ITEM NO.96

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13666/2013

MEENAKSHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSU.CO.LTD.& ORS.  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj R. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner to file the deficit process fee of Rs.30/- and six sets of the spare copies within three weeks and on compliance notice be issued forthwith. Dasti is allowed, as prayed.  
List again on 7.10.2013.

|  
|  
|

|  
|  
|

|  
REGISTRAR  
|

(M.A. SAYEED)

|  
|  
|

rd