

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13666/2013

MEENAKSHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSU.CO.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Manoj R. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.2 on furnishing his fresh and complete address within three weeks through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

Respondent No.3 is reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared on his behalf.

List again on 17.7.2014.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |