

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 13666/2013

MEENAKSHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSU.CO.LTD.& ORS.  
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shruti Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saral Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that  
respondent No.2 is not a necessary party and they want to move  
application for deletion of respondent No.2. The same be  
filed within four weeks.

List again on 20.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDAR

I)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2014.10.13  
11:56:58 IST  
Reason: