

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No  
(s). 13666/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/05/2012  
in MACAP No. 1061/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N.  
Delhi)

MEENAKSHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSU.CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 15/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashank Pandit, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Suman Bagga, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3/14 is allowed. The name of the respondent no. 2 is

deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of  
the

s petitioners. The respondent no. 1 Insurance Company ha  
no

objection.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2015.01.22

12:10:42 IST

Reason:

(Ashwani Kumar)

COURT MASTER

(Sneh Lata Sharma)

COURT MASTER