

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13666/2013  
MEENAKSHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSU.CO.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 17/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Monika Phartyal, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saral Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit, despite  
warning of last opportunity. Further opportunity is,  
therefore, declined.

The name of respondent No.2 has already been deleted vide  
order dated 15.1.2015 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Service with respect to respondent No.3 is complete but  
none has entered appearance on his behalf.

The matter stands complete.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2015.03.21

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court,

12:49:31 IST  
Reason:

as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar